
Catalogue no.Size Width (palm) Box GTIN Carton GTIN Weight

Applications

100 gloves 220x 120x 57mmBox

Content DimensionsUnit 

GTIN 13

Data carrier

10 boxes 315x 248x 230mmCarton GS1-128

≥ 240 mm Fingers: 0.12 mm, palm: 0.08 mm  S, M, L, XL

Length ThicknessSizes

Blue

Color

EN, DE, FR, ES, FI, SE, DK, NO

Labeling

Standard

Cuff

Food handlingMedical examination Chemotherapy Chemistry Robot-packedPowder-free Finger textured Puncture resistant

AQL
1.52777

Chemical

K - Sodium hydrixide 40%

P - Hydrogen peroxide 30%

T - Formaldehyde 37%

Permeation level (EN ISO 374-1)

6 

2

5

Degradation (EN ISO 374-4)

-68.1%

 30.5% 

 9.5% 

Performance level (0-6) 1

Breakthrough time (minutes) > 10

2

> 30

3

> 60

4

> 120

5

> 240

6

> 480

Degradation levels indicate the change in the glove’s puncture resistance after exposure to the chemical.

Permeation levels are based on breakthrough times as follows:

 Performance levels according to EN 16523-1:2015 and EN ISO 374-4:2019:

Resistance to virus PASSResistance to bacteria & fungi PASSResistance to chemo drugs PASS

NG-10

NITRILE EXAM GLOVES

Stacking CartonsDistribution unit Gloves

Europallet (ISPM 15) 7*11  (TI*HI) 77 77 000

Height

1,76 m

Weight (     ) 

416 kg 

M

1 360*245*270 cmFTL (Semitrailer, 33 EP)

Loading spaceDistribution unit

2 541

Cartons

Single stack

Loading method

1 203 *235*269 cmFCL (40´HC container) 3 840Floor loading 

33

Pallets

0

2 541 000

Gloves

3 840 000

4.0g ± 0.2g S

L

XL

80 ± 5 mm

110 ± 5 mm

120 ± 5 mm

5.0g ± 0.2g 

5.5g ± 0.2g 

7090058151550

7090058151598

7090058151611

4.5g ± 0.2g M 95 ± 5 mm 7090058151574

7

9

10

8

7090058151567

7090058151604

7090058151628

7090058151581

NG-102

NG-104

NG-105

NG-103

EU STANDARDS &

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-4:2019

Manufacturer

EN ISO

EN ISO 374-2:2019

EN

EN ISO 374-2:2019

ISO

Overall migration limits

Specific migration limits

 16523-1:2015+A1:2018 
EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018 Medical devices 

EN 455-2:2015

EN 455-3:2015

EN 455-4:2009

EN ISO 14971:2020

ISO 15223-1:2021

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

EU-type examination

(EU) 2017/745  

EN 455-1:2020+A1:2022

EU DoC

ISO 13485, GMPFood contact materials 
(EU) 10/2011, EC) 1935/2004

Personal protective equipment 
(EU) 2016/425  

Scan to view the Instructions for Use
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